NPC WORLDWIDE TOURNAMENT OF

KINGS CHAMPIONSHIPS
June 14, 2025

HEAD JUDGE'S REPORT

PROFESSIONAL LEAGUE®
JUDGE COUNT: 7 Info@IFBB-ProLeague.com
DROP HIGH/LOW: YES

#1. Women's Fit Model - True Novice (2)

Pic| Cmp # Name 1J11J2:1J31J41J5:061J7

1 2 Yuki Nishitani ' 1i1i1:i1i1:1:1/|5

2 1 Airi Kashiwag 2/2i2/2:2 22|10
#2. Women's Fit Model - Beginner (1)

Plc | Cmp # Name J11J2:J31J41J5:06 J7|T

1 2 Yuki Nishitani 515151515151515

#3. Women's Fit Model - Novice (4)

Pic|Cmp # Name 010213104105 06 J7] T
1 2 Yuki Nishitani 1111011 15
2 3 Aya Miyamoto 2. 2i2:2:13:2:2/[10
31 Airi Kashiwagi '3:3i3:3i2:3:3|15
4 4 Nao Shibukawa 4414 444 4|20

#4. Women's Fit Model - Masters 40+ (2)

Pic | Cmp # Name 1J1:J21J31J41J5:061J7| T
1 6 Miki Kuroda 1i1i1i1:1.1:1]5
2 5 Naoko Kishigami 2i2i2i2{2:2{2]|10

#5. Women's Fit Model - Open (6)

Pic|Cmp # Name 4119213 4435 96 J7| T
1 6 Miki Kuroda 111221 16
2 2 Yuki Nishitani 2. 2i2:11:1.2:2]|9
3 3 Aya Miyamoto '3.3:3:3:3 33|15
4 4 Nao Shibukawa 444 45 44|20
5 1 Airi Kashiwagi 5 55546 5|25
6 5 Naoko Kishigami 66666 56|30
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#6. Women's Bikini - Teenage (1)

Pic| Cmp # Name J11J2:J31J41J5:06 J7|T

17 Nanako Taguma 1i1i1i1:1:1:1]5

#7. Women's Bikini - True Novice (8)

Pic | Cmp # Name 1J11J21J31J41051061J7 | T
1 13 Miki Ohgashi ' 1i1i1:1i1i1i1]|5
2 14 Anera Yamamoto 2. 2i2:212:2:2/10
3 7 Nanako Taguma '3.3:4:3:3 33|15
4 11 Mei Matsunaga 4.4:3:5:4:4:4]|20
5 8 Rika Anan 5 55455 5|25
6 10 Miya Joko 6. 6:6:6:6: 66|30
79 Kosato Imaoka 7. 7:i8:7i8.7:7|36
8 12 Misaki Tousuji '8 8:7:8:7:8:8]|39
#8. Women's Bikini - Beginner (6)
Pic|Cmp # Name J11J2:J31J4 U506 7| T
1 17 Yuki lto ;1;1;1;1;1;1;15
2 8 Rika Anan 2212 212:2:2/[10
3 16 Natsumi Honda '3.3:4:4:3 3:3|16
4 18 Eri Osako '4.5:3:3:14:4:5]|20
5 15 Moeri Hamada 5. 4.5 555 4|24
6 19 Chiharu Urakawa 6. 6:6:6:6: 66|30
#9. Women's Bikini - Local (6)
Pic|Cmp # Name J11J21J3 4435 96 J7| T
1 20 Misato Izumi 1111011 15
2 8 Rika Anan 2212 212:2:2/10
3 21 Aoi Kawai '3.3:4:3i4:3:3|16
4 18 Eri Osako 4:4:3:4:3:4:4/|19
5 15 Moeri Hamada 5 5555 55|25
6 9 Kosato Imaoka 66666 66|30
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#10. Women's Bikini - Novice (13)

Pic| Cmp # Name J1J20J31J41J5106 J7| T
1 20 Misato |zumi ' 1i1i1i1i1i1i1]5
2 23 Toake Nishio 2i2i2i2:2:2 210
3 13 Miki Ohgashi '3i3:3:3:3:3:!3/15
4 25 Rubysaara Oshiro 4i4.4i4:4:4 4|20
5 14 Anera Yamamoto ‘5l5l5l5l7|5|5 25
6 11 Mei Matsunaga ' 6:6/6:7 6 6 630
7 8 Rika Anan 77 7!6:5:7 7|34
8 16 Natsumi Honda 810,89 98 10|44
9 22 Yurie Arisue 1008910 8 {10 8|45
10 18 Eri Osako 9.9 10 8 1019 9|46
11 24 Rika Okabe 111111 11111155
12 12 Misaki Tousuj 12113112113 112/12 13|62
13 26 Marin Watase 113{12:1312 /1313 12|63
#11. Women's Bikini - Masters 35+ (3)
Pic | Cmp # Name 1J11J21J31J41051061J7 | T
1 28 Mai Sato ' 1i1i1:2i1i1i1]|5
2 27 Misa Moekui 32131132212
3 17 Yuki Ito '2:3i2:3i2:3:3|13
#12. Women's Bikini - Masters 40+ (3)
Pic | Cmp # Name J1.J2 43194 05 96 97| T
1 13 Miki Ohgashi 1 1i1i1i1:.1i1]5
2 29 Ryoko Kumagai 2:2i3{2:22:2/[10
3 16 Natsumi Honda 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 15
#13. Women's Bikini - Masters 45+ (3)
Plc|Cmp # Name 1J1.J21J31J4105:06 7| T
1 30 Yuka Nakano 1515152515151 5
2 24 Rika Okabe 3221122210
310 Miya Joko 2333_3535315
#14. Women's Bikini - Masters 50+ (3)
Pic | Cmp # Name J1.J2/ 43104 0596 97| T
1 30 Yuka Nakano 1 1 1 1 1 1 . 1|5
2 19 Chiharu Urakawa 2 2 2 3 2 3 2111
3 31 Shinobu Maeda 13/3i3/2i3 23|14
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#15. Women's Bikini - Open (15)

Plc

Cmp #

Name J11J21J31J4:J516  J7

R . N \—.
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Ryoko Kumagai

Toake Nishio 1
Mai Sato 2
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Anera Yamamoto 4
Rubysaara Oshiro ‘ 5
Yuki Ito 6
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Yurie Arisue
Rika Anan .
Aoi Kawai ;9
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6 6.5 66 6
ARARARARAR
'8 8:8/8:8:8
1 9:9:9:

(oe]

©
N
o
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Eri Osako 1111111011110 11 11

Moeri Hamada

12113113113 112{12/12

Rika Okabe 113112112112:13113 13
Miya Joko 14114 15114 14114 14

Kosato Imaoka
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#16. Women's Wellness - Open (3)

Plc

Cmp #

27
26
32

Name 1J1:J2:J31J41J5:061J7

Misa Moekui

1
Marin Watase I 2 I
'3

Yuko Kishiwadaya

K

w N -

1011
2i212i2 2]
3/3i{3i3/3]

10
15

#17. Men's Physique - Teenage (5)

Plc

Cmp #

a b WON -

35
33
37
36
34

Name J1

Taiga Umehara
Hiroki Nagano

Yamato Yoshihara
Kazuma Naruse

1
2
Yoshito Nishioka 3
5
4

O I I O
4:3i3:4:4:3
345335
5:5:4:5 54

10
17
20
23

#18. Men's Physique - Junior (4)

Plc

Cmp #

Name J1

A ODN -~

41
38
40
39

Kohei Yamamoto
Tomoya Matsumura

1
2
Yuuki Tabata Tabata ' 3
4

Sosuke Nishikawa
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#19. Men's Physique - True Novice A (22)

Pic| Cmp # Name J1J20J31J41J5106 J7| T
1 35 Taiga Umehara 1:1:1i1:1i1i1]5
2 56 Hiroki Nishiguchi 2i2i2i2:2:2 210
3 51 Hayato Koga '3i3:3:3:3:3:!3/15
4 44 Tsuyoshi Fujino 4i4.4i4:4:4 4|20
5 47 Haruma Ishikawa 55 55 55 5/|25
6 43 Toshiki Endo ' 6:6/6:8 6 6 630
7 49 Koma Kawawbata ‘7l7|7l7|8|8|7 36
8 50 Kazuma Misaki '8:8/8:6 7 7 8|38
9 54 Ren Nakagawa 99 9i9.9:9! 945
10 55 Masanobu Nishibata 110:11:10:12:10:10: 10|51
11 65 Yutaro Orita '11110111:11:11:11:11]55
12 59 Seiya Toyokawa 112112112110:12:12 12|60
13 62 Yuu Tanaka 11311311311313:13 13|65
14 45 Hiroyuki Hayashi 114:14:14:15:14:14 14|70
15 52 Jin Kouya 1151151514 15: 15 15|75
16 42 Tomoya Kuzuma 116:16:16:16:16:16 16|80
16 46 Akihiro Hirai '16:16:16:16:16:16 16|80
16 53 Nazuki Koyama 1161616161616 16|80
16 57 Riyuusei Nakashiyouii '16:16:16:16:16:16 16|80
16 58 Masataka Sakamoto 116:16/16:16 16161680
16 60 Kenta Sunada 116:16:16:16:16:16 16|80
16 61 Hayato Susukida 16:16:16:16.1616 16|80
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#20. Men's Physique - True Novice B (22)

Plc

Cmp #

Name

J11J21J31J4:J516  J7

T o © o N g hAWN =

A a4 A4 A A A A A A A A
D OO OO OO OO OO0 OO O ~h W N

84
78
81
74
68
83
67
80
38
40
76
79
72
71
75
66
69
70
73
77
82
85

Shoeki Yamauchi
Kensuke Sakai
Haru Usui
Shogo Morita
Rio Horita
Masataka Yamasaki
Masahiro Fushimi
Kouhei Matsumoto
Tomoya Matsumura
Yuuki Tabata Tabata
Naoki Nishio
Yuma Senba
Yoshihide Mito
Atsushi Kuno
Masahiro Nishimura
Kouki Arizono
Touya lzutani
Yuuki Kashiwagi
Ryohei Miyata
Haruka Oonishi
Kazuki Yamao
Yusuke Usui
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#21. Men's Physique - Beginner A (16)

Plc

Cmp #

Name J11J21J31J4:J516  J7

Do DS © NN ®WN =

A A A
o O b

90
88
95
91
51
43
97
86
93
50
61
94
87
37
96
92

| 75T
1 910: 9 {11010

Yoshiki Enomoto

Naoto Kariya P11 i1 20101
Shuichiro Harabata 2i2i2i1.2:2
Shinichi Sanda '3i3!3:3:3:3"
Kousuke Kobayashi 44 44 44
Hayato Koga ‘5l5l5l5l6l5|
Toshiki Endo ' 6:6:6:8.7:6
Shoji Tsutsumi {77 7i6i8i{8|
1 8:8:8 5:7

)

Junji Maeda

Kazuma Misaki 1101019 {110 9 | 9 110
111111111112:11:11 11
Taiki Sadai 11211311211:1212 12
Souta Fujiwara 113112113113:13:13 13
1411411414 141414
Keita Shibata '15:15:15:15 1515 15
Masaya Koide 1161616161616 16

Hayato Susukida

Yoshito Nishioka
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47
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#22. Men's Physique - Beginner B (15)

Plc

Cmp #

Name J11J21J31J4:J516  J7

20 © 0N o o~ wWN

A A A A
a b~ WODN

78
81
98
102
100
103
99
101
79
80
40
104
75
105
73

Kazuki Kamura
Masahiro Yoshinaka

Kensuke Sakai P11 i1 i1 i1
Haru Usui 2i2i2i2 22

Riki Fujiwara '3i3!3:3:4:3"
Yutaro Takahashi 4i4:4i4 3 4
Shinya Kimura ‘5l5l5l5l5l6|
Hironobu Takeuti 6.6 6i6 65
585757575757!

7.8 8i8 88

9.9 9i9 99

Yuma Senba
Kouhei Matsumoto
Yuuki Tabata Tabata

Masahiro Nishimura
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#23. Men's Physique - Local (6)

Pic| Cmp # Name 1J11J21J31J41051061J7 | T
1 81 Haru Usui 1:1i1:i2i1:2:1/|6
2 107 Ken Mizuno 2212112 1i2]|9
3 106 Daiki Matsuda '3.3:3:5!3:4:3|16
4 41 Kohei Yamamoto 4. 5:4:414:3:4]|20
5 51 Hayato Koga 5. 4:5:3:5:6:5|24
6 86 Yoshiki Enomoto ' 6:6:6:6:6 56|30
#24. Men's Physique - Novice A (14)
Pic| Cmp # Name J1J21J31J41J5106 J7| T
1 113 Tomohiro Saeki ' 1i1i1i1i1i1i1]5
2 111 Yuto Nakahara 2i2i2i2:2:2 210
3 109 Ryuji Kanna '3i3:3i3:4:3!3/15
4 110 Atsuki Kitamura 4i4:4:4:3:4 4|20
5 107 Ken Mizuno 5655 65 5|26
6 108 Hiroto Hamada ' 6:5.6:6 5 6 6|29
7 50 Kazuma Misaki 7i8i8i7 77 7]|36
8 65 Yutaro Orita '8:7/7:8 8 8 8|39
9 62 Yuu Tanaka 9110/ 9:10:10: 9 | 9 |47
10 112 Yuki Naruse 110i11:10{ 9 : 9 :10: 10|49
11 39 Sosuke Nishikawa 1119 1111111111111 1155
12 61 Hayato Susukida 11211211212:12:12 12|60
13 60 Kenta Sunada 113114113141 14:13 13|67
14 94 Taiki Sadai 1141314131314 14|68
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#25. Men's Physique - Novice B (12)

Pic| Cmp # Name J1J20J31J41J5106 J7| T
1 114 Yoshishige Kato ' 1i1i1i1i1i1i1]5
2 90 Naoto Kariya 2i3i2i4:2:2: 2|11
3 88 Shuichiro Harabata '3i2!3!2:3:3:3|14
4 116 Umi Mamenari 4i4:4:3:4:4 4|20
5 118 Takashi Wada 65 55 55 6|26
6 115 Ryusuke Kubochi ' 5:6.6:6:6:6 529
7 119 Seiya Yamada 7 7 77 87735
8 95 Shinichi Sanda '8:8/8:8 7 8 840
9 86 Yoshiki Enomoto 9991099945
10 97 Shoji Tsutsumi 110110110} 9 10:10: 1050
1M1 72 Yoshihide Mito 111112111112111:12 11|57
12 93 Junji Maeda 112111:12111:12:11 12|58
#26. Men's Physique - Novice C (13)
Pic| Cmp # Name J1J21J31J41J5106 J7| T
1 122 Masaya Fujihara ' 1i1i1i1i1i1i1]5
2 126 Soudai Kawaguchi 2i2i2i2:2:2 210
3 125 Hiroshi Shimamura '3i3.4i4:4:3 3|17
4 120 Motoyoshi Fuchizaki ' 4:4:3:3:3:4 418
5 117 Taiga Setoyama 55 55 55525
6 128 Tomohiro Yamashita ' 6:6/6:6 6 6 630
7 103 Hironobu Takeuti 77 8i7.8!7!7/|36
8 99 Kazuki Kamura '8i9:7:i9:9:8 8|42
9 100 Shinya Kimura 110110/ 9 i 8! 710! 9|46
10 91 Kousuke Kobayashi 918 111:10.10 9 (10|48
11 127 Kenji Torii 11111112111112:11: 11/ 56
12 121 Kaito Fukuda 112112110112:11:12 12|59
13 123 Hiroyuki Miyano 11311311311313:13 13|65
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#27. Men's Physique - Novice D (15)

Pic| Cmp # Name J1J20J31J41J5106 J7| T

1 84 Shoeki Yamauchi 1:1i1i2:1:i1.1]5

2 78 Kensuke Sakai 2i2i2i1:2:2 210

3 102 Yutaro Takahashi '3i3:3:3:3:4:3/15

4 98 Riki Fujiwara 4i4:4i4:4:3 4|20

5 131 Keisuke Hosokawa 565665 5|27

6 132 Masami Richard Muroni ' 6:5.6:5:5:6 6|28

7 106 Daiki Matsuda 77 77 7i8!7]|35

8 83 Masataka Yamasaki '8:8/8:8 87 840

9 133 Onoue Takaya 99 9i9.9:9! 945

10 130 Kengo Inaya 110:10:11:10:11:10: 10|51

11 135 Tomoki Yasuda 1111211011210 11 11

12 67 Masahiro Fushimi 112111112111:1212 12

13 104 Shota Ueda 113113113113:13:13 13

14 66 Kouki Arizono 115141414 1514 15

15 129 Takanori Dazai 1141151515 1415 14

#28. Men's Physique - Masters 35+ (3)

Pic| Cmp # Name 1J11J21J31J41J5061J7
136 Yusuke Ishi EEERERERERERE

2 137 Yasunori Nagai 321221223

3 56 Hiroki Nishiguchi 12:3i3:3i3:3:2

#29. Men's Physique - Masters 40+ (9)

Pic| Cmp # Name 1J11J21J31J41051061J7 | T

1 139 Masanori ljuin ' 1i1i1:i1i1i1:1/|5

2 138 Koji Hayashi '2:2:i2:3i2:2:2/10

3 120 Motoyoshi Fuchizaki '3:3i3:2i3:4:3|15

4 95 Shinichi Sanda 4444143 4]|20

5 100 Shinya Kimura 5 5575 55|25

6 140 Takuya lzumi 6 6:6:6:6 66|30

7 128 Tomohiro Yamashita 9. 78577837

8 72 Yoshihide Mito 7878198738

9 45 Hiroyuki Hayashi '8 9:9:9:8:9:9|44
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#30. Men's Physique - Masters 45+ (2)

Plc

Cmp #

Name

1J11J21J31J4105061J7

1

107
52

Ken Mizuno
Jin Kouya

ERERERERERERE
202i2i2i2:2:2

10

#31. Men's Physique - Masters 50+ (2)

Plc

Cmp #

Name

1J11J21J31J4105061J7

141
46

Hiroshi Nishida
Akihiro Hirai

ERERERERERERE
202i2i2:2:2:2

10

#32. Men's Physique - Open Class A (14)

Plc

Cmp #

Name

J10J21J31J4:J516  J7

Do DS © N O ®WN =

—
N

139
136
160
113
145
111
109
142
110
108
107
116
143
144

Masanori ljuin
Yusuke Ishii
Felipe Hideyuki Fukai
Tomohiro Saeki
Kei Yakushiji
Yuto Nakahara
Ryuji Kanna
Syun Matsubara
Atsuki Kitamura
Hiroto Hamada
Ken Mizuno
Umi Mamenari
Daiki Sato
Daichi Shinohara
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#33. Men's Physique - Open Class B (13)

Pic| Cmp # Name J1J20J31J41J5106 J7| T
1 138 Koji Hayashi 1:1:1i1:1:i2i1]5
2 150 Touma Yamaguchi 2i2i2i2:3:1: 210
3 147 Shogo Matsukawa 31435 2:3!3/|16
4 122 Masaya Fujinara 4i5.4:3:4:4 4|20
5 146 Kouta Nakatsuka '5:3.5:4:5:5 5|24
6 137 Yasunori Nagai ' 6:6:6:7:6:7: 6|31
7 149 Kensuke Tsukida 77 76:7:6 7|34
8 128 Tomohiro Yamashita '8:9/8:8 8 8 840
9 148 Yuta Saito 9110/ 9:9: 99945
10 125 Hiroshi Shimamura 110:11:1010:10:10 10|50
11 124 Yudai Obata 1118 111111:11:11:11]55
12 117 Taiga Setoyama 112112112112:12:12 12|60
13 127 Kenji Torii 11311311311313:13 13|65
#34. Men's Physique - Open Class C (12)
Pic | Cmp # Name J1J21J31J41J5106 J7| T
1 153 So Nomura ' 1i1i1i2:1i1i1]5
2 126 Soudai Kawaguchi 2i2:2i1:2:2 210
3 151 Katsuya Eguchi 3341433 3|16
4 154 Junya Yoshimoto 4i4:3:3:4:4 4|19
5 152 Masahiro Higashida ' 5:7.5:7:5:7 529
6 132 Masami Richard Muroni '6:6:6:8:6:5 630
7 134 Takayuki Takigawa 7157576 7|32
8 133 Onoue Takaya '8i9:8:9:8:8: 8|41
9 106 Daiki Matsuda '9:819i11.10. 9 9 |46
10 131 Keisuke Hosokawa 110i10:10! 6 | 9 :11:10|49
11102 Yutaro Takahashi 111:11:11:10:11:10: 11|54
12 129 Takanori Dazai 11211211212:12:12 12|60
#35. Men's Classic Physique - Novice (4)
Pic| Cmp # Name 1J11J21J31J41051061J7 | T
1 157 Akihiro Kushiro ' 1i1i1:1i1i1i1]|5
2 158 Takumi Yamao 2. 2i2:212:2:2/10
3 156 Sena Ifuku '3.3:3:3i3:3:3|15
4 155 Satoshi Hatada 4414 444 4|20
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#36. Men's Classic Physique - Masters 35+ (1)

Pic| Cmp # Name J11J2:J31J41J5:06 J7|T
1140 Takuya |zumi " 1i1i1:1i1i1i1]|5
#37. Men's Classic Physique - Open (5)

Pic| Cmp # Name 1J11J21J31J41051061J7| T
1 147 Shogo Matsukawa ' 1i1i1:1i1i1i1]|5
2 145 Kei Yakushij 2. 2i2:212:2:2/10
3 118 Takashi Wada '3.3:3:3i3:3:3|15
4 140 Takuya lzumi 4. 44455 4|21
5 158 Takumi Yamao 5 5i5i5:4 4:5]|24
#38. Men's Bodybuilding - Novice (1)

Pic| Cmp # Name J11J2:J31J41J5:06 J7|T
1 157 Akihiro Kushiro ' 1i1i1:1i1i1:1|5
#39. Men's Bodybuilding - Open (4)

Pic| Cmp # Name 1J11J21J31J41051061J7 | T
1 160 Felipe Hideyuki Fukai ' 1i1i1:1i1i1i1]|5
2 163 Mikito Ogawa 2. 2i2:212:2:2/10
3 161 Kazuhiro Ito '3.3:3:3i3:3:3|15
4 162 Kentaro Kaneko 444 444 4|20
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